
Executive Committee of Retired Senior Police Officers  
Association (RESPOA) – 07 Dec 2022 

Office : B-2/62(A), Vishal Khand-2, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 (UP) 
 

 

Patron 
Sri IC Dwivedi, 
R/O : (1) 4/26, Vishal Khand-4, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
          (2) C/O Sri Anurag Dwivedi, 3132, Windmills of Your Mind, Road 5B,  

    EPIP Zone, Whitefield, Bengaluru- 560066 Karnataka 
Mobiles: 9415001468/ 8318735640 
Email: icdwivedi@gmail.com 

 

President 
Sri SVM Tripathi, 
R/O : B-3/481, Vishal Khand-3, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobiles: 9839022783  
Email: svm.tripathi@gmail.com  

Vice President 
(A) Sri VS Mathur, 

R/O : 2/165, Vijay Khand-2, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobile: 8765387557 
Email: vijai.s.mathur@gmail.com 

 
(B) Sri MC Dewedy, 

R/O: 1/137, Vivek Khand-1, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobile: 8887875289 
Email: mcdewedy@yahoo.com 

Secretary General 
Sri DK Sharma, 
R/O: B-2/62(A), Vishal Khand-2, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobiles: 9839064500/ 9450917211 
Email: dksharma06@gmail.com 

Secretary 
(A) Sri Rameshwar Dayal, 

R/O: 3/95, Vishesh Khand-3, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobiles: 9415016656 / 7800001071 
Email: rameshwardayalips@gmail.com 
 

(B) Sri OP Tripathi, 
R/O: B-4/138, Vishal Khand-4, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobiles: 9451913787 
Email: optripathi1946@gmail.com 
 

(C) Sri RC Sahu, 
R/O: 406, Imperial Crest, Sector 6-C, Vrindavan Yojana, Raebareli Road, 
Lucknow- 226029 
Mobile: 8299486947 
Email: rakeshchandrasahu@rediffmail.com 
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Treasurer 
Sri BN Singh, 
R/O: D-3,Vigyanpuri, Mahanagar Lucknow-226006 
Mobiles:9453221110 
Email: bnsinghlko@gmail.com 
 

Member 
(A) Sri AK Mitra, 

R/O: 202, Rohtas Court Apartments, 15 Gokhale Marg, Lucknow-226001 
Mobiles: 9936391584/ 9554841524 
Email: ashishkmitra48@gmail.com 
 

(B) Sri A Palanivel , 
R/O: 65, Church Road, Vishnupuri, Aliganj, Lucknow-226022 
Mobiles: 9415089458/ 7985511984 
Email: apalanivel@gmail.com 
 

(C) Sri RK Tiwari, 
R/O: B-3/213, Vinamra Khand-3, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 
Mobile: 9415308343 
Email: rktiwari0610@gmail.com 
 

(D) Sri Anil Kumar, 
R/O: Flat No. 204, Samiah Melrose Square, Sector 6-C, Vrindavan Yojana, 
Raebareli Road, Lucknow-226029 
Mobile: 8765077277 
Email: anilkips@gmail.com 
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